

## Bogner/Fernandez

## **RESOLUTION NO. 6487**

**WHEREAS,** Juli A. Comstock, Vice President Customer Service of the Omaha Public Power District (OPPD), will conclude her service at OPPD on February 1, 2022, after more than 33 years of service; and

WHEREAS, on October 17, 1988, Ms. Comstock joined OPPD as an Accounting Clerk in the Financial Services Division. She joined the Customer Service Division on September 16, 1995 and assumed roles of increasing responsibilities throughout her tenure in that Division including as Manager – Customer Operations Technology and Division Manager – Customer Service Operations. She was promoted to Vice President Customer Service on July 1, 2015; and

**WHEREAS,** Ms. Comstock has been an exemplary leader in the development and implementation of OPPD's vision, mission, core values, and strategic directives in service to the District; and

**WHEREAS,** Ms. Comstock significantly contributed to the development and implementation of systems and policies that enabled OPPD to conduct its activities safely, lawfully, and ethically; and

**WHEREAS,** Ms. Comstock has fostered a commitment to strong financial discipline, risk management, and continuous improvement; and

**WHEREAS,** Ms. Comstock has been an advocate for diversity, equity, and inclusion and the overall well-being of all employees to create a best place to work; and

**WHEREAS,** Ms. Comstock has exemplified community and industry leadership through effective engagement with customer-owners, employees, and other stakeholders; and

**WHEREAS,** Ms. Comstock has championed the development and delivery of exceptional customer service, products and programs on behalf of OPPD's customer-owners; and

**WHEREAS,** Ms. Comstock has remained dedicated to the ideals of public power, and OPPD's customer-owners have benefited because of her commitment to providing affordable, reliable, and environmentally sensitive energy services.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED,** that the Board of Directors of the Omaha Public Power District, at a meeting duly convened on the 20<sup>th</sup> day of January 2022, desires to publicly acknowledge the important contributions of Juli A. Comstock, and to express its gratitude for the commitment, integrity and pursuit of excellence consistently demonstrated during her years of service.

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that a suitably inscribed copy of this Resolution be presented to Juli A. Comstock to serve as a constant reminder of the sentiments expressed herein.